

Aspo Plc's restated financial information for 2024 and the first half of 2025 to reflect the divestment of Leipurin

| Continuing operations                                             | 1-3/2025 | 4-6/2025 | 1-6/2025 | 1-3/2024 | 4-6/2024 | 7-9/2024 | 10-12/2024 | 1-6/2024 | 1-9/2024 | 1-12/2024 |
|-------------------------------------------------------------------|----------|----------|----------|----------|----------|----------|------------|----------|----------|-----------|
| Net sales from continuing operations, MEUR                        | 116,0    | 125,7    | 241,7    | 100,1    | 121,2    | 113,7    | 124,5      | 221,3    | 335,0    | 459,5     |
| EBITA from continuing operations, MEUR                            | 6,1      | 7,2      | 13,3     | -4,1     | 5,9      | 7,8      | 7,0        | 1,7      | 9,6      | 16,6      |
| Comparable EBITA from continuing operations, MEUR                 | 7,3      | 7,5      | 14,8     | 3,8      | 6,0      | 7,3      | 6,9        | 9,9      | 17,2     | 24,1      |
| Comparable EBITA from continuing operations, %                    | 6,3      | 6,0      | 6,1      | 3,8      | 5,0      | 6,4      | 5,5        | 4,5      | 5,1      | 5,2       |
| Profit for the period from continuing operations, MEUR            | 2,7      | 5,4      | 8,2      | -7,1     | 3,0      | 2,7      | 5,4        | -4,1     | -1,4     | 4,1       |
| Comparable profit for the period from continuing operations, MEUR | 3,9      | 5,7      | 9,6      | 0,9      | 3,2      | 2,2      | 5,3        | 4,0      | 6,3      | 11,6      |
| Earnings per share (EPS), from continuing operations, EUR         | 0,06     | 0,14     | 0,20     | -0,20    | 0,05     | 0,05     | 0,13       | -0,15    | -0,10    | 0,03      |
| Comparable EPS from continuing operations, EUR                    | 0,09     | 0,15     | 0,24     | 0,06     | 0,05     | 0,03     | 0,13       | 0,11     | 0,14     | 0,27      |
| Invested capital from continuing operations, MEUR                 | 366,9    | 354,5    | 354,5    | 275,3    | 261,9    | 331,4    | 353,9      | 261,9    | 331,4    | 353,9     |
| Comparable ROCE from continuing operations, %                     | 8,1      | 8,3      | 8,3      | 5,7      | 9,0      | 9,9      | 8,1        | 7,4      | 7,6      | 7,7       |
| Return on equity (ROE) from continuing operations, %              | 7,2      | 16,2     | 12,2     | -22,5    | 8,4      | 7,8      | 14,8       | -6,6     | -1,4     | 3,1       |
| Comparable ROE from continuing operations, %                      | 10,2     | 17,1     | 14,3     | 2,8      | 8,9      | 6,3      | 14,5       | 6,5      | 6,7      | 8,9       |

| Discontinued operation                                              | 1-3/2025 | 4-6/2025 | 1-6/2025 | 1-3/2024 | 4-6/2024 | 7-9/2024 | 10-12/2024 | 1-6/2024 | 1-9/2024 | 1-12/2024 |
|---------------------------------------------------------------------|----------|----------|----------|----------|----------|----------|------------|----------|----------|-----------|
| Net sales from discontinued operations, MEUR                        | 35,2     | 37,1     | 72,2     | 32,6     | 32,3     | 32,9     | 35,3       | 64,9     | 97,8     | 133,1     |
| EBITA from discontinued operations, MEUR                            | 1,5      | 1,7      | 3,2      | 1,2      | 1,0      | 1,3      | 1,1        | 2,2      | 3,5      | 4,7       |
| Comparable EBITA from discontinued operations, MEUR                 | 1,5      | 1,7      | 3,2      | 1,2      | 1,4      | 1,3      | 1,1        | 2,6      | 3,9      | 5,1       |
| Comparable EBITA from discontinued operations, %                    | 4,3      | 4,6      | 4,5      | 3,7      | 4,2      | 4,1      | 3,2        | 4,0      | 4,0      | 3,8       |
| Profit for the period from discontinued operations, MEUR            | 1,1      | 1,1      | 2,3      | 1,1      | 0,9      | 0,7      | 0,6        | 1,9      | 2,6      | 3,2       |
| Comparable profit for the period from discontinued operations, MEUR | 1,1      | 1,1      | 2,3      | 1,1      | 1,2      | 0,7      | 0,6        | 2,3      | 3,0      | 3,6       |
| Earnings per share (EPS), from discontinued operations, EUR         | 0,04     | 0,04     | 0,07     | 0,03     | 0,03     | 0,02     | 0,02       | 0,06     | 0,08     | 0,10      |
| Comparable EPS from discontinued operations, EUR                    | 0,04     | 0,04     | 0,07     | 0,03     | 0,04     | 0,02     | 0,02       | 0,07     | 0,09     | 0,11      |
| Invested capital from discontinued operations, MEUR                 | 53,1     | 53,3     | 53,3     | 45,0     | 45,6     | 51,7     | 49,7       | 45,6     | 51,7     | 49,7      |

| Aspo Group total (no change)                        | 1-3/2025 | 4-6/2025 | 1-6/2025 | 1-3/2024 | 4-6/2024 | 7-9/2024 | 10-12/2024 | 1-6/2024 | 1-9/2024 | 1-12/2024 |
|-----------------------------------------------------|----------|----------|----------|----------|----------|----------|------------|----------|----------|-----------|
| Net sales, Group total, MEUR                        | 151,2    | 162,8    | 314,0    | 132,7    | 153,5    | 146,6    | 159,8      | 286,2    | 432,8    | 592,6     |
| EBITA, Group total, MEUR                            | 7,7      | 8,9      | 16,6     | -2,9     | 6,9      | 9,2      | 8,1        | 3,9      | 13,1     | 21,2      |
| Comparable EBITA, Group total, MEUR                 | 8,8      | 9,2      | 18,0     | 5,1      | 7,4      | 8,7      | 8,0        | 12,4     | 21,1     | 29,1      |
| Comparable EBITA, Group total, %                    | 5,8      | 5,6      | 5,7      | 3,8      | 4,8      | 5,9      | 5,0        | 4,3      | 4,9      | 4,9       |
| Profit for the period, Group total, MEUR            | 3,9      | 6,6      | 10,4     | -6,0     | 3,9      | 3,4      | 6,0        | -2,2     | 1,2      | 7,3       |
| Comparable profit for the period, Group total, MEUR | 5,0      | 6,9      | 11,9     | 2,0      | 4,4      | 2,9      | 5,9        | 6,3      | 9,2      | 15,2      |
| Earnings per share (EPS), Group total, EUR          | 0,09     | 0,18     | 0,27     | -0,16    | 0,07     | 0,07     | 0,15       | -0,09    | -0,02    | 0,14      |
| Comparable EPS, Group total, EUR                    | 0,13     | 0,19     | 0,31     | 0,09     | 0,09     | 0,06     | 0,15       | 0,18     | 0,24     | 0,39      |
| Invested capital, Group total, MEUR                 | 419,9    | 407,8    | 407,8    | 320,3    | 307,5    | 383,1    | 403,7      | 307,5    | 383,1    | 403,7     |
| Comparable ROCE, Group total, %                     | 8,5      | 8,9      | 8,9      | 6,4      | 9,4      | 10,0     | 8,2        | 8,0      | 8,1      | 8,1       |
| Return on equity (ROE), Group total, %              | 8,2      | 15,8     | 12,6     | -15,2    | 8,8      | 7,7      | 13,2       | -2,7     | 1,0      | 4,4       |
| Comparable ROE, Group total, %                      | 10,6     | 16,5     | 14,3     | 4,9      | 9,9      | 6,6      | 13,0       | 8,0      | 7,8      | 9,2       |
| Equity ratio, %                                     | 36,6     |          | 27,6     | 38,6     |          |          |            | 37,2     | 37,2     | 36,9      |
| Net debt, MEUR                                      | 198,2    |          | 224,2    | 131,5    |          |          |            | 119,6    | 167,8    | 188,0     |
| Net debt / comparable EBITDA (12 months rolling)    | 3,3      |          | 3,7      | 2,3      |          |          |            | 2,0      | 2,8      | 3,2       |